TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Business Credit LLC		104/23/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joerns Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	5001 Joerns Drive
City:	Stevens Point
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54481
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1772375	AMERICAN OF MARTINSVILLE	
Registration Number:	1044876	AMERICAN OF MARTINSVILLE	
Registration Number:	3568508	AOM STUDIOS	
Registration Number:	3568507	AMERICAN OF MARTINSVILLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Fessak/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patent and Trademark Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1136321-0065

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0617

900253243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Fessak
Signature:	/Andrew Fessak/
Date:	04/23/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=04-23-2013-Trademark_release#page1.tif source=04-23-2013-Trademark_release#page2.tif source=04-23-2013-Trademark_release#page3.tif source=04-23-2013-Trademark_release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0618

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This release of security interest in United States trademarks (this "Release"), effective as of April 23, 2013, is granted by CAPITAL BUSINESS CREDIT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with principal offices at 11121 Carmel Commons Blvd, Charlotte, NC, 28226, (the "Grantee"), to JOERNS HEALTHCARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with principal offices at 5001 Joerns Drive, Stevens Point, WI 54481 (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Grantee a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademark"); (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademark; and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after November 11, 2009, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement by and among the Grantee and American of Martinsville, Inc., as amended, modified restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), for infringement of the Trademark (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which security interest was recorded on November 23, 2009, at Trademark Reel 4101, Frame 0939 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all: liens, encumbrances and grants of security interests respecting the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0619**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied), releases, discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

-SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS-

REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0620

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CAPITAL BUSINESS CREDIT LLC,

as Grantee

Name: Joe Silipigni Title: Vice President

REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0621

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration/ Application No.	Registration Date
AMERICAN OF MARTINSVILLE	74196873	1772375	05/18/1993
AMERICAN OF MARTINSVILLE	73018497	1044876	07/27/1976
AOM STUDIOS	77399970	3568508	01/27/2009
AMERICAN OF MARTINSVILLE	77399966	3568507	01/27/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 04/23/2013